1

TITLE 7 NATURAL RESOURCES & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL DELAWARE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

DIVISION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE
Division of Fish and Wildlife
3500 Tidal Finfish
Scup

3526 Scup Size Limit.

(Penalty Section 7 Del.C. §936(b)(2))

1.0 It shall be unlawful for any recreational fisherman to have in possession any scup, *Stenotomus chrysops*, that measures less than nine inches, total length.

25 DE Reg. 1150 (06/01/22)

- 2.0 It shall be unlawful for any person who has been issued a commercial food fishing license by the Department to possess any scup that measures less than nine inches, total length.
- 3.0 It shall be unlawful for any commercial finfisherman to sell, trade or barter or attempt to sell, trade or barter any scup or part thereof that is landed in this State by said commercial finfisherman after a date when the de minimis amount of commercial landings of scup is determined to have been landed in this State by the Department. The de minimis amount of scup shall be 0.1% of the coastwide commercial quota as set forth in the Scup Fishery Management Plan approved by the Atlantic State Marine Fisheries Commission.
- 4.0 It shall be unlawful for any recreational fisherman to have in possession more than 40 scup at or between the place where said scup were caught and said recreational fisherman's personal abode or temporary or transient place of lodging.

4 DE Reg. 1859 (05/01/01) 25 DE Reg. 1150 (06/01/22) 26 DE Reg. 1075 (06/01/23)